

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2325 of 1987

Appellant :- Moti Lal

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ravindra Nath Pandey, L.P. Singh, Shyam
Krishna Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

Case called out.

Heard learned AGA for the State and perused the record.

Report from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ballia, is still awaited.

Issue reminder to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ballia, regarding living status of appellant.

List on 29.09.2022.

Office is directed to communicate this order to the District Judge/Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ballia, through FAX or E-mail to ensure compliance of the order.

Order Date :- 18.8.2022

v.k.updh.