



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2325 of 1987

Moti Lal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : L.P.Singh, Pramod Kumar Gupta,
Ravindra Nath Pandey, Shyam Krishna
Gupta
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. Sri Pramod Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for the appellant submits that a report from Jail Superintendent, Ballia, District Ballia may be called regarding incarceration served by accused-appellant Moti Lal S/o Jagannath Prasad Sahu in jail.
2. In view of the above, the Jail Superintendent, Ballia, District Ballia is directed to submit a report regarding incarceration served by accused-appellant Moti Lal S/o Jagannath Prasad Sahu in jail.
3. List on 26.02.2026. A copy of this order be provided to learned A.G.A. for necessary compliance.

February 19, 2026

AKT

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.)